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CALENDAR· 

Mid-Spring Term begins April 29, 1935, and closes June 11, 
1935 

First Summer Term begins June 17, 1935, and closes July 
19, 1935 

Second Summer Term begins July 22, 1935, and closes 
August 22, 19~5 

Fall Quarter begins September 11, 1935, and closes 
December 6, 1935 

Winter Quarter begins December 9, 1935, and closes Iy.Iarch 
. 12, 1936 

Spring Quarter begins March 18, 1936, and closes June 9, 
1936 

'!": 

Indiana· State Teachers College is a member 
of the American Association of Teachers Col­
leges, of the North Central Association of 
Colleges and Secondary Schools, . and of the 
American Council on Education. 

",·· 
.'· 

Indiana State Teachers CoUege ·Bulletin, pubiished .Jitnuary, February, 
.. March, Apr#,. M_g,y, June, August, and November each year: by the"'in­
.diana State Teachers College, Terre Haute. Entered as 8econd7class 
matter March 14, 1MJO, :at· the·:PosLOffi~e aCTWre. }Itiute, 'Indiana, 
under the Act of Congr~ss of August 24 •. 1.912. . · · · · 
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MID-SPRING AND SUMMER TERMS 

Short Terms-In addition to the three regular quarters . 
of twelve weeks each, three terms are offered by the In­
diana State Teachers College in the Mid-Spring Term, the 
First Summer Term, and the Second Summer Term. The 
Mid-Spring ;Term, which opens with tlie seventh week of the 
Spring Quarter and runs concurrently wit~ it for the next 
six weeks, is largely for those teachers· in the short term 
schools of the state who wish to do an added term of wqrk 
in college during the spring and summer months. The · 
summer terms each extend for five weeks with the work 
so arranged that attendance at these two terms is the 
equivalent of one regular quarter. 

Registration-Registration will be held for all students 
on the opening day of each term. The Mid-Spring Term 
opens oli Monday, April 29, 1935, and closes at noon on 
Tuesday, June 11, 1935. The First Summer Term opens 
on Monday, June 17, 1935, and closes on Friday, ·July 19, 
22, 1935. The Second Summer Term opens on Monday, July 
22, 1935, and closes on :Thursday, August 22, 1935. 

Credit Hours--Students enrolled in any of these short 
terms will take only two prepared subjects but they will 
gi~e. double time to these. subjects. The prepared recita:­
tion and lecture periods will extend for two hours while the 
length of the laboratory" period will also be ·doubled. In 
this manner, students' may earn a full four hour credit in 
each of the subjects taken and thus avoid the inconvenience 
of fractional or incomplete credit. Classes during the 
Summer Terms will meet regularly five days each week. 
In the First Summer Term, classes will meet on Saturday, 
June 22, to make up for the Fourth of July holiday. 



Classes during the Mid-Spring Term, which extends for 
six weeks, will observe the regular schedule of float periods. 

Tuition and Fees-Resident students of Indiana will pa~ 
a contingent fee of $12.50 per term. Non-resident stuq.ents 
of Indiana will pay, in addition to the regular contingent 
fee of $12.50, a non-resident tuition fee of $6.00 per term. 

By action of the State Teachers College Board made 
effective at the opening of the Fall Quarter in 1934 which 
regulated the contingent fee in proportion to the amount of 

· work carried, students carrying only one prepared subject 
during the short terms will pay a contingent fee of $9.00. 

Licenses-In short courses offered for these short terms, 
provision is made for the following groups of teachers: 

1. ,Teachers in the one-room rural schools. 
2. Teachers in the primary grades. 
3. Teachers in the intermediate and grammar grades. 
4. Teachers in the junior high schools. 
5. Teachers and supervisors in the· grades in the special 

subjects of art, commerce, home economics, industrial arts, 
music, and physical education. 

6. Principals of elementary schools. 
7. Teachers in the high schools. 
8. Teachers of special subjects in the high schools. 
9. Principals and superintendents. 

The legal requirements of the several licenses issued by 
the State of Indiana and the detailed description of the 
courses offered by the Indiana State Teachers College to 
satisfy these requirements may be found in the annual 
catalog of the college which will be sent to any teacher upon 
application to the Registrar. 

Beginning .Students-Classes are organized during the 
Mid-Spring and Summer Terms for beginning students on 

• all curriculums. · 

Advanced Licenses-Work will be offered in each of 
,,.,-.~ .. u.,,,., short terms which is required on the Master's degree 

Education and for first grade administrative licenses. 



This graduate work is offered only in the field of Educa­
tion. All courses having the initial number "5" are of 
the graduate leveL -

Sequence of· Courses-Attention of students who are 
planning their courses is again called to the fact that the 
work of the college has been so organized as to fall into 
two distinct groups, (1) The Junior College and (2) The 
Senior College. ,The Junior College comprises the work of 
the freshman and sophomore years and the Senior College 
the work of the junior and senior years. Students enrolled 
in the Junior College may not reach forward into the Senior 
College while Senior College students may not reach back 
into the Junior College field for more than ten per cent of 
their courses. In other words, freshman and sophomore 
students should take the "100" and "200" courses while 
students of junior or senior standing should make their se­
lections from the "300" or "400" group. 

New Courses Scheduled--Special attention of students is 
directed to the new courses which have been included in 
the Summer Term schedules this year. :M:ost of these 
courses have never been offered at Indiana State Teachers 
College before and they present a splendid opportunity to 
teachers in service, as well as to undergraduate students, 
to secure the most recent information available in the 
various fields. · Liberal _allocation of credit will be ap­
proved. 

These new courses are as follows: 

First Summer Term 

Art 392, Practical Problems and New Trends. 
Commerce 395, Present Trends in Commercial Education. 
Education 410-510, Modern Trends in Education. 
English 394, Recent Trends in the Teaching of High School 

English. 
Industrial Arts 317; Farm Shop Work. 
Music 392, New Trends and Methods in :Music. 



Physical Education 452, New Trends 1n Health and Physical 
Education Methods. 

Science 334, Summer Field Course in Botany. 
Science 386, Survey of Contemporary Physics. 
Social Studies 424; Foreign Governments. 

Second Summer Term 

Science 471, Public Health Problems. 
Science 301, Elements of Astronomy. 

Hours of Recitation-Recitation and lecture periods are 
two hours in length, according to the following schedule: 

I First Period ______________________ 7 :00- 8 :50 
I Second Period ____________________ 9:00-10:50 

i 

I' 

Third Period _____________________ ll :00-12 :50 
Fourth Period ____________________ 1 :00- 2 :50 
Fifth Period ______________________ 3 :00- 4 :50 

Activities-Convocation periods will be held from time 
to time during the Summer Terms at the call of the Presi­
dent or th~ Dean of Instruction. During the -Mid-Spring 
Term, convocations will be held at the regular hour each 
Wednesday. 

Special programs will be offered on the Activities Course 
during each of the short terms. These programs are not 
complete at the present time but will include some out­
standing lecturers and entertainers. 

Director of Student Programs-Students who are nearing 
graduation should confer with the Director of Student Pro­
grams before registering to make sure they are taking the 
courses required to complete the curriculum upon which 
they are working. The. Director of Student Programs will 
be glad ·to confer with any student on problems relating to 
the selection of his courses. 

Advanced Standing-Students entering Indiana State· 
Teachers College with advanced standing will receive credit 
for all scholarship which such students may possess. Ap­
plicants for such advanced standing must present to the 

I 

·' 



Director of Student Programs an official statem~nt cover­
ing the following points: 

1. The exact length of time spent in the school with 
the dates of entering and leaving. 

2. The number of subjects studied each term. 
3. The exact subject studied. 
4. The number of·weeks spent on each subject. 
5. The length of the recitation period. 
6. The number of recitation periods per week. 
7. The record of the grade of work done in each subject. 

Indiana State Teachers College will accept credit for ad-
vanced standing from those institutions only which have 
been accredited by the North Central Association and af­
filiated organizations, or by the American Association of 
Teachers Colleges. Students enrolling from institutions not 
so accredited will be required by the Committee on En­
trance, Credit, and Graduation to make such additional 
credit as may be necessary to meet the requirements. 

Rules and Regulations-All rules and regulations per­
taining to the regular quarter are applicable to the short 
terms. 1Thus, all students who do not return to their homes 
each evening should confer with the respective deans before 
securing rooming places in tlie city. Inquiries relative to 
rooms for girls should be addressed to Mrs. Charlotte S. 
Burford, dean of women, while similar inquiries from men 
should be sent to Frederick H. Weng, dean of men. 

The schedule of classes for the Mid-Spring Term, the 
First Summer Term, and the Second Summer Term follows: 
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MID-SPRING TERM, 1935 

~o~r~ Dept. I No.I Subject or Description I~~~·~- Instructor .I Room 

EDUCATION 
Ed.,, .. 251 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. arr (P.I-B) 
Ed.,,,. 252 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. arr (P.I-B) 
Ed.,,,. 453 Supervised Teaching-Hrs. Arranged 
Ed.,.,, 454 Supervised Teaching-Hrs. Arranged 

9 ·00 Ed .... , 142 Primitive People (Primary) 
9 oOO Ed, ... , 426- Mental Hygiene 

526 (Graduate Number) .• 
11:00 Ed ...•• 261 Tests and Measurements (P.I-G) 
11 :00 Ed ... , . 366- Tests and Measurements 

566 (Graduate Numbet•) 
1:00 ,Ed ..••• 242 History and Geography (Primary) 
1:00 Ed.,... 578 The Problem Child and His School 
3:00 Ed ..•.• 231 Prin. of Tchg. and Mgt. 

ENGLISH 

4 Reed 
4 Reed 
4 Bright 
4 Bright 
4. Griffith 
4 Ramsey 

2 Welborn 
4 Abell 

4 Lacey 
4 Shannon 
4 Smock 

TS-27 
TS-27 
TS-27A 
TS-27A 
MB-9 
MC-34 

MB-1 
MA-4 

MB-37 
MC-34 
MB-37 

9 :00 Eng, , , , 211 English Grammar for H. S. Teach. 4 Miller MB-'1 
11 :00 Eng. , , , 421 Poetry Types 4 McBeth. · MB-17 
1:00~~E~n~g~·~·~·~·~3~2~1~~D~r~a~m~a~--------------------------4~~M~e~ek~s~~--~M~B~-~3~6~ 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 

I. A .... 112 
I. A .... 201 
I. A .... 202 
I. A.;,. 211 
I. A .... 212 
I. A .... 301 
I. A ...•. 101 
I. A ... : 102 
I. A .... 311 
I. A .... 312 

/ 

MATHEMATICS 

Furn. and Cab ... Making, 7:00-10 :50 
Architectural Drawing,7 :00-8:50 
Architectural Drawing, 7 :00-8 :50 
Wood Turning, 7:00-10 :50 
Pattern Making, 7:00-10 :50 
Architectural Drawing, 7 :00-8 :50 
Mechanical Drawing, 1 :00-2 :50 
Mechanical Drawing, 1 :00-2 :50 
Mill Work, 1 :00-4 :50 
Mach. Cab; Wk. & Furn.Dsn. 1-4 :50 

4 Snitz 
4 Laubach 
4 Laubach 
4 Snitz 
4 Snitz 
4 Laubach 
4 Laubach 
4 Laubach 
4 Snitz 
4 Snitz 

9·00' Math ... 118 
n:oo Math ... 391 

1 :00 Math. . . 833 

Mathematical Analysis 4 
Teaching Mathematics in High School 4 
Advanced Calculus 4 

Higgins 
Shriner 
Higgins 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION--MEN 
7:00 P. Ed.. 253 First Aid 
7 :OO P. Ed. • 254 Training 

10:00 P. Ed.. 53 Swimming (Non-prep) 

2 Glascock 
2 Glascock 
2 Marks 

11:00 P. Ed.. 51 Orientation in P. Activ. (Non-prep) 
1 :00 P. Ed.. 4 72 The· Coaching of Basketball 

2 Glascock 
4 Marks 

2 :00 P. Ed. . 4 7 4 The Coaching of Track 
3:00 P. Ed.. 61 Intramural Football 

2 Glascock 
2 Marks 

3:00 P. Ed.. 64 Intramural Tennis (Non-prep) 2 Strum 
4:00 P. Ed.. 65 Intramural Golf (Non-prep) 2 Strum 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION--WOMEN 
9:00 P. Ed.. 11 Elementary Folk Dancing (Non-prep) 2 
9:00 P. Ed.. 406 Principles and Adm. of P. Ed 2 

10:00 P. Ed.. 304 First Aid 2 
11:00 P. Ed.. 291 Plays and Games (Int.-Gr.) 2 
12 :00 p, Ed.. 292 Plays and Games (Primary) 2 

2:00 P. Ed.. 802 Theory and Coaching of Ath. Games 2 
3:00 P. Ed.. 25 Elementary Swimming (Non-prep) 2 

SCIENCE 
12:00 
1:00 
1:00 

Sci •••• 
Sci .. .. 
Sci. .. . 

374 Health Education 
161 Introductory Geography 
331 Taxonomy or Trees and Shrubs 

4 
4 
4 

SOCIAL STUDIES 

9:00 
9:00 
1:00 
1:00 

s. s .... 201 
s. s .... 442 
s. s .... 101 
s. s .... 322 

Civil War and Reconstruc., 1850-1876 4 
Social Pathology 4 
Colonies and Revolution 4 
Federal Government 4 

Duvall 
Curtis 
Riggs 
Curtis 
Curtis 
East 
Curtis 

Donaghy 
Perkins 
Rettger 

Reece 
Anmikin 
Brengle 
Mahin 

VB-5 
VB-2 
VB-2 
VB-4 
VB-5 
VB-2 
VB-2 
VB-2 
VB-3 
VB-5 

MB-34 
MB-34 
MB-34 

PE-B53 
PE-B53 
Pool 
Gym 
PE-B53 
PE-B53 
S. P. 
Courts 
ReaP. 

PE-A6 
PE-B6 
PE-B5 
PE-B5 
PE-B5 
PE-B5 
YWCA 

SA-51 
SC-48 
sc-4s 

MB-83 
MC-2 
MC-2 
MC-1 

,. 

----~-~ ... .,.. __ 1"'0'___ . '-Wdi."' ~--
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:;4 FIRST SUMMER TERM, 1935 

Hour\ Dept. \No.j Subject or Description !Hrs. I Instructor I Room 
Cr. ,. 

ART 
7:00 Art. ... 242 Metal Craft 4 Reynerson TS-B6 
7:00 Art .... 342 Handwrought Silver 4 Reynerson TS-B6 
9:00 Art .... 331 Interior Decoration 4 Scobee MC-37 

11 :00 Art .... Ill Elementary Art 4 Reynerson MC-36 
1:00 Art. ... 392 Practical Problems and New Trends 4 Scobee MC-37 

COMMERCE 
7:00 Com .... SOl Accounting 4 Wood MD-34 
7:00 Com .... 395 Present Trends in Commercial Ed. 4 MD-33 u 
9:00 Com ...• 121 Typewriting 4 Ehrenhardt MD-36 
9:00 Com .... 213 Shorthand 4 MC-6 
9:00 'Com .... 438 Principles of Business-Investments 4 Young MD-33 

11:00 Com .... 211 Stenography 4 Ehrenhardt MD-34 
11:00 Com .... 394 Methods in Junior Business Training 4 MD-33 

1:00 Com .... 123 Typewriting 4 MD-36 
1:00 Com .... 331 Business Law 4 Wood MD-34 
3:00 Com .... 401 Accounting 4 MD-33 

EDUCATION 
Ed .... 251 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. Arr. (P.I-G) 4 Reed TS-27 
Ed .... 252 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. Arr. (P.I-G) 4 Reed TS-27 
£d .... 453 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. Arranged .. 4 Bright TS-27A 
Ed.·'·. 454 Supervised Teach.-Hrs. Arranged •. 4 Bright TS-27A 

7:00 Ed .... 122 P•ych ology-General Introduction 4 Acher MC-8 
7':00 Ed .... 214 Visual Education 4 Henderson TS-4 
7:00 ,Ed .... 50•10 Thesis Class Course (Hours Arr.) 4 Abell MA-4 
7:00 Ed .... 413- Educational Sociology 4 Ramsey TS-12 

513 (Graduate Number) 
9'.:00 Ed ...• 142 Primitive People (Primary) 4 Griffith MB-9 
9:00 Ed .... 311 Prinl'iples of· Secondary Education 4 Welborn MB-1 
9:!10 Ed .... 314 Visual Education 4 Henderson TS-4 
9l00 Ed .... 510 Modern Trends in Education 4 Ramsey TS-12 
9:00 Ed .. :. 422- Psychology of Adolescence 4 Acher MC-8 

522 (Graduate Number) 
11 :00 Ed .... 244 Primary Arithmetic (Primary) 4 Griffith MB-9 
11:00 Ed .... 366- Tests and Measurements 4 Abell MA-4 

11:00 Ed .... 
566 (Graduate Number) 
501 WThesis (Hours Arranged) 4 Welborn MB-1 

11:00 LEd .... 419- Extra Curricular Activities 4 Ederle MC-8 
519 (Graduate Number) 

1:00 ·;Ed .... 245 Primary Rending (Primary) . 4 Lacey MB-37 
1:00 Ed .... 261 Tests and Meas'm'nts., (Pri. Int.-Gr) 4 Smock MC-8 
,I :00 Ed .... 501 WThesis (Hours Arranged) 4 Ed erie MA-4 
1:00 lEd .... 571 Public School Administration 4 Shannon MC-34 
3 ~00 ',Ed ..•. 241 Eng. in Kdgarten & Prim Gds. (Prim.) 4 Smock MC-8 
3:00 Ed .... 415 Activities in Primary Grades 4 Lacey MB-37 
3:00 JEd .... 461- Supervision of Instruction 4 Shannon MC-34 

561 Graduate Number) 

ENGLISH 
7:00 Eng ..•. 222 The Novel 4 Pfennig MC-31 
7:00 Eng .•.. 421 Poetry Types 4 McBeth MB-17 
7:00 Eng •... 461 Shak£speare 4 Crawford MC-33 
9:00 Eng .... 222 The Novel 4 Crawford . MC-33 
9:00 Eng .... 341 Present Day Literature 4 Pfennig MC-31 
9:00 Eng ..... 392 Eng. & Am. Lit. for H. S. Teachers 4 Harvey MC-7 
9:00 Eng ...• 394 Rec. Trends in Teach. of H. S. Eng. 4 Meeks MB-36 

11:00 Eng .... 223 Victorian Poetry 4 Harvey MC-7. 
11:00 Eng ..•• 311 Comp., Argumentation & Debate 4 Gifford MB-11 
11:00 Eng ..•. 313 English Composition 4 Miller MB-7 
11:00 Eng .... 323 English Romantic Poetry '4 Meeks MB-86 

1:00 Eng ...• 281 Play-Acting 4 Masters MA-21 
1:00 Eng ... ·. 291 Teach. of Eng. in Grades; (lnt-Gr.) 4 McBeth MB-17 
1:00 ':Eng. •• •· 381 Public Speaking · · · ... 4 Gifford MB-11 
1:00 Eng .... 442 Survey of the Field of Am. Lit.· 4 Miller MB-7 
3:00 Eng .... 481 Play Production. 4 Masters MA-21 

" '· 
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FOREIGN LANGUAGES 
7:00 
9:00 
9:00. 

11:00 
11:00 

1:00 

Latin ... 419 
French ... 131 

·Latin.. 391 
Latin.. 114 
French .. 231 
Latin.. 216 

HOME ECONOMICS 
7:00 H. Ec .. · 392 
9:00 H. Ec.. 321 
9:00 H. Ec .. 333 

11:00 H. Ec .• 222 
11:00 . H. Ec.. 391 

1:00 H. Ec.. 111 
1 ,oo H. Ec.. 831 
3:00 H. Ec .. 431 
3:00 H. Ec .. 432 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 

. 7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
7:00 
9:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 

I. A .••• 101 
I. A •... 121 
I. A ••.. 151 
I. A .•.. 152 
I. A ..•. 202 
I. A .... 221 
I. A •... 222 
I. A ..•. 251 

.J. A ••.. 252 
I. A .... 301 
I. A .... 314 
I. A ..•. 315 
I. A .••. 322 
I. A .••• 475 
I. A .... 391 
I. A •... 253 
I. A ...• 262 
I. A .... 317 
I. A .•.. 325 
I. A.: .. 363 
I. A .... 392 

LIBRARY SCIENCE 

Tacitus' An'nals 
Beginners" Course .. 
Teaching Latin in High School 
Sallust's Catiline 
Grammar Review 
Horace's Odes 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Mutterer 
Wann 
Weng 
Mutterer 
Wann .. 
Weng 

MB-39 
MC-10 

'MB-3 
MB-39. 
MC-10 
MB-3 

Organization of Home Economics '4 Hurst VC-1 
Advanced Dietetics 4 Gillum VC-3 
Child Developmel)t 4 Marold VC-1 
Foods and Cookery II 4 Gillum VC-7 
Home Economic Methods 4 Hurst VC-1 
Textiles 4 Marold VC-3 
House Planning and Furnishing 4 Rhyan VC-1 
Home Management II 4 Marold Mgt.H 
Problems in Household Buyin-'g"-___ 4_R_h..:y-..:a.:.:n'----V'-C'--l __ 

Mechanical Drawing, 7 :00-8 :50 4 Laubach VB-2 
Machine Shop Practice, 7 ·00-10 :50 4 Luehring VA-4 
Printing, 7:00-10:50 • 4 Tranbarger VA-l 
Printing, 7 :00-10:50 4 Tranharger VA-l 
Architectural Drawing, 7 :00-8 :50 4 Laubach VB-2 
Machine Shop Practice, 7:00-10 :50 4 Luehring VA-4 · 
Machine Shop Practice, 7 :00-10 :50 4 Luehring VA-4 
Printing, 7 :00-10 :50 4 Tranbarger VA-l 
Printing, 7:00-10:50 4 Tranbarger VA-l 
Architectural Drawing, . 7 :00-8 :50 4 Laubach VB-2 
Maintenance Shop Equip. 7-10:50 2 Snitz VB-:; 
Wood Finishing, 7:00-10:50 2 Snitz Vll-5 
Machine Shop Practice, 7 ·00-10 :50 4 Luehring V A-4 
Prin. of Vocational Guid., '7 :00-8:50 4 Huntington VB-1 
Meth. Teach Shop Work, 9 -oo:1o :50 4 Laubach VB-1 
Printing, 1 :00-2:50 • 4 Tranbarger VA-2 
Sheet Metal Work, 1:00-4:50 4 Snitz VB-5 
Farm Shop Work 4 Snitz VB-4 
General Metal Course; 1:00-4:50 4 Luehring V A-4 
Sheet Metal Work, 1 :00-4 :50 4 Snitz VB-5 
Adm. of Vocational Ed. 1 :00:..·.::2~:.:.5.:.0 _ _:4:_.:H.:.u=n.:.t•:.:'n::ge:,t:.:o:.:n::....__:VccB=--l=--

1:00 L. Sci.. 11 Use of Books and Lib. (Non-Prep) 1 Sanford Lib-A1 

MATHEMATICS 
7:010 Math •. 
7 :oo- JMa;th .. 
9:00 Math .. 

N':OO Math .. 
1:00 lMa.th .. 
1:00 Math .. 

MUSIC 
7:00 Music •. 

· 9:00 Music., 
9:00 Music •• 
9:00 Music .. 
1:00 Music .• 
1:00 Music .. 
3 :00 .. Music .• 

212 
331 
223 
441 
112 
291 

392 
211 
271 
447 
261 
231 
159-
359 

Mathematics of Finance 
Differential Calculus 
College Geometry 
Mathematics of Statistics 
Trigonometry 
Teach. of Arith. in Grades 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

(Int-Gr.) 4 

New Trends & Meth. in Music 4 
Ear Train. & Sight Sing. (Pri-Int-Gr) 4 
Voice Training 4 
Piano Playing (4th term Major) 4 
A Study in Band & Orches. Instr. 4 
History of Music 4 
Orchestra 2 

Shriner 
Hilurins 
Morris 
Shriner 
Higgins 
Morris 

Tilson 
Tomson 
Tilson 
Eberly 
Eberly 
Tomson­
Eberly 

MC-35 
MB-34 
MC-35 
MC-35 
MB-34 
MC-35 

MD-9 
MD-8 
MD-9 
MD-2 
MD-1 
MD-8 
MD-1 

A capella Choir (No Credit) meets Monday and Thursday. See Mr; .Tilson, MD-9. 



PH:YSICAL EDUCATION-MEN 
7:00 P. Ed.. 53 Swimming (Non-prep) 2 Marks ·Pool 
7:00 P. Ed .. 352 Individual Prob. in Physical Ed. 4 Glascock PE-B54 
9:00 ··P. Ed .. 351 Physiology & Psych. of Phy. Ed. 4 Strum PE-B53 
9:00 P. Ed.. 4.72 Coaching of Basketball 4 Marks PE-B54 

11 !00 P. Ed.. 51 Orientation in Phys. Activ. (N-prep) 2 Marks Gym 
11 :00 P. Ed. . 255 Kinesiology 4 Glascock PE-B52 
11:00 P. Ed .. 452 New Trends in Hlth & Ph:Y E. Meth. 4 Strum PE-B54 

1:00 P. Ed.; 473° Coaching of Baseball 2 Marks PE-B53 
1:00 P. Ed.. 474* Coaching of Track 2 Glascock PE-B53 
3:00 P. Ed.. 64 Intramural Tennis (Non-prep) 2 Marks Courts 
3:00 P. Ed.. 65 Intramural Golf (Non-prep) 2 Strum ReaP. 
4 :0 0 P. Ed. . 6 3 Intramural Baseba::ll:_~(N~o:::n:..-P:::~re~il:::l'--. __ =-2..:S:::.t::rc:u::m::_ __ ..:P..:·:...:F..:· __ 

0Last half of term *First half of term 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION-WOMEN _ 
7:00 P. Ed.. 24 Tennis (Non-prep) 2. East 
7:00 P. Ed.. 208 Theory, Tech., & Prac of Folk Dan. 4 Duvall 
9:00 P. Ed.. 15 Beginning Nat. Dane. (Non-prep) 2 Duvall 
9:00 P. Ed.. 201 Theory and Prac. of Organ. Play 4 Curtis 

11:00 P. Ed.. 13 Clog & Char. Dancing (Non-prep) 2 Duvall 
11:00 P. Ed.. 302 Theory & Coaching of Ath. Games 2 East 

1:00 P. Ed .• 101 Applied Anatomy and Kinesiology 4 East 
2:00 P. Ed .. 291 Plays and Games (lnt.-Gr.) 2 Curtis 
3:00 P. Ed.. 5 Athletic Games for H. S. (Non-prep) 2 East 
3:00 P. Ed.. 25 Elementary Swimming (Non-prep) 2 Curtis 
4:00 P. Ed.. 26 Advanced Swimming (Non-prep) 2 Curtis 

SCIENCE 
7:00 Sci .... 
7.:00 Sci. .•• 
7:00 >Sci., .. 
7:00 •Sci. •.. 
9 :00 Sci. •.. 
9:00 Sci ..•• 
9 :00 ISci. .•• 
9:00 .Sci. .. . 
9 :00 Sci. ... . 

11 :00 Sci. .•• 
11:00 ·Sci. .. . 
11 :0'0 Sci. .. . 
11 :00 · Sci. ••. 
1:00 Sci. .. . 
1 :00 Sci. .. . 
1 :00 Sci. •.• 
1:00 Sci. ... 

171 
323 
355 
372 
131 
154 
181 
371 
391 
291 
121 
123 
341 
101 
141 
334 
386 

SOCIAL STUDIES 
7:00 s. s .... 101 
7:00 s. s .... 333 
7:00 s. s .... 402 
9:00 s. s .... 111 
9:00 s. s .... 391 

11:00 s. s .... 291 
11:00 s. s .... 121 
11:00 s. s .... 412 
11 :Ot S. S ••.• 446 

1:00 s. s .... 211 
1:00 s. s .... 302 
1:00 s. s.-... 424 

F11ndamentals of Health 4 
Bird Study 4 
Historical Geography of America 4 
Bacteriology 4 
General Botany 4 
Introductory Geology 4 
General Physics 4 
Physiological Chemistry 4 
Teaching of Science in the H. S. 4 
Teach. Geography in Grades (lnt.-Gr.) 2 
General Zoology 4 
Verebrate Zoology 4 
Organic Chemistry 4 
Nature Study 4 
Inorganic Chemistry 4 
Summer Field Course in Botany 4 
Survey of Contemporary Physics 4 

Colonies and Revolution 4 
Economic Problems II 4 
History of Indiana 4 
Beginning of Civilization 4 
Teach. Social Studies in the H. S. 4 
Teach. His. in the Grades (Int.-Gr.) 2 
Community Civics 4 
Latin America 4 
Rural Sociology 4 
Modern European His.; 1500-1789 4 
His. of Political Parties in U. S. 4 
Foreign Governments 4 

Noyes 
Allyn 
Perkins 
Donaghy 
Smith 
Karpinski 
Mnckell 
Wilkinson 
Rettger 
Perkins 
Allyn 
Noyes 
Wilkinson 
Rettger 
Karpinski 
Smith 
Mackell 

Brengle 
Mitchell 
Roll 
Annakin 
Mitchell 
Reece 
Malan 
Roll 
Annakin 
Reece 
Brengle 
Malan 

Courts 
PE-B5 
PE-B5 
PE-B!; 
PE-A5 
PE-B5 
PE-B5 
PE-B6 
Field 
YWCA 
YWCA 

SB-50 
SB-45 
SC-43 
SA-51 
SC-44 
SC-48 
SC-41 
SD-41 
SB-43 
SC-43 
SB-45 
SB-50 
SD-41 
SB-50 
SD-41 
SB-41 
SC-41 

MC-2 
MC-4 
MC-3 
MC-2 
MC-4 
MB-33 
MC-1 
MC-3 
MC"2' 
MB-33 
MC-2 
MC-1 

. i 

I 
I 

~ 
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SECOND SUMMER TERM, 1935 

Hour\ Dept. I No. I Subject or Description I Hrs.l Cr. 

ART 
7:00 Art. ...•• 414 Oil Painting 4 
7:00 Art •••••. 415 Art History, General 4 
9:00 Art •••••• 851 Art History General 4 

11:00 ·Art. .••.. 182 Theory of Design '4 
11:00 Art .•••.. 241 Applied Design 4 

1:00 Art ...•.. 211 Sketching 4 

COMMERCE 
7:00 Com ••..• 802 Accounting 4 
9:00 Com •••.• 122 Typewriting 4 
9:00 Com .•..• 332 Business Law 4 

11:00 Com ••••• 212 Stenography 4 
11:00 Com ..... 403 Auditing 4 

1:00 Com •.... 303 Accounting 4 
3:00' Com ... :. 61 Penmanship and Spelling (Non-prep) 4 

EDUCATION 
7:00 Ed ...... 241 Eng. in Kindg. & Prim, Gr. (Prim.) 4 
7:00 Ed ...... 501WThesis (Hours arranged) 4 
7:00 Ed ...... 578 High School Administration 4 
9:00 Ed ...... 244 ·Primary Arithmetic (Primary) 4 
9:00 Ed ...... 311 Principles of Secondary Ed. 4 
9:00 Ed ••.... 501WThesis (Hours Arranged) 4 
9:00 Ed ...... 484- Indiana School Law 4 

584 (Graduate Number) 
11:09 Ed ...... 331 Principles of Teaching 4 
11:00 Ed ..••.. 427 Psychology and Pathology of Speech 4 
11:00 Ed ....•. 485- School Grounds, Houses & Equip. 4 

585 (Graduate Number) .. 
1:00 Ed ...... 221 Psychology-Learning Process 4 
1:00 Ed ...... 313 Primary Education 4 
1:00 Ed ...... 461- Supervision of Instruction 4 

561 (Graduate Number) 
3:00 Ed ....... 523 Mental Measurements 4 

ENGLISH 
7:00 Eng •••.. 221 The Short Story 4 
7:00 Eng ..... 881 Public Speaking 4 
9:00 Eng ..... 313 English Composition 4 
9:00 Eng ..... 322 Prose Types 4 

11:00 Eng ..... 311 Composition, Argumentation & Debate 4 
1:00 Eng ..... 211 English Grammar for H. S. Teachers 4 
1:00 Eng ..... 281 Play-Acting 4 
3:00 Eng ..... 481 Play Production 4 

FOREIGN LANGUAGES 
9:00 French .• '132. Second term of First Year's Work 4 
9:00 Latin •... 411 Lucretius 4 

11:00. French .. '232 Modern Prose and Plays 4 
1:00 ·Latin .... 212 . Ovid 4 

HOME ECONOMICS 
9:00 H. Ec •••• 433 Family Relations 4 

11:00 H. Ec •••. 223 Jo'oods and Cookery III 4 
1:00 H. Ec •••• 224 Elementary Dietetics 4 
3:00 H. Ec •..• 431 Machine Shop Practice, 7 :00-10 :50 4 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
7:00 I. A ....• 121 Machine Shop ·Practice, 7:00-10 :50 4 
7:00 I. A ..... 201 Architectural Drawing 7:00-8 :50 4 

. 7:00 I. A ..... 221 Machine Shop Practice, 7:00-10:50 4 
7:00 I. A ••••• 302 Advanced Machine Draf., 7 :OC-8 :50 4 
7:00 I. A ••••• 303 Architectural Drawing, 7:00-8:50 4 
7:00 I. A ..... 321 Machine Shop Practice, :00-10:50 4 
9:00 I. A ..... 491 His. & Theory of Ind. Ed., 9:00-10:50 4 
1:00 I. A ...•. 131 Foundry Practice, 1:00-4:50 4 
1:00 I. A ..... 381 Foundry Practice, 1 :00-4 :50 4 

Instrudor I .Room . 

Scobee MC-37 
Scobee MC-37 
Reynerson MC-36 
Scobee TS-B6 
Scobee TS-B6 
Reynerson MC-86 

Wood • MD-83 
Browning MD-36 
Wood MD-33 
Browning MD-33 
Breidenbaugh MD-34 
Breidenbaugh MD-83 

MD-33 

MB-37-
Abell MA-4 
Shannon MC-34 

Mll-37 
Welborn MB-1 
Acher MC-5 
Jamison TS-12 

Welborn MB-1 
Reed MC-8 
Jamison TS-12 

Abell MA-4 
Reed MC-8 
Shannon J\iC-3-i 

Acher MC-R 

MB-17 
Gifford MB-36 
Gifford MB-36 
Small MC-31 
Small MC-31 

MB-17 
Masters MA-21 
Masters MA-21 

MC-10 
MB-3 
MC-10 
MB-3 

Marold VC-1 
Gillum VC-7 
Gillum VC-8 
Marold Mgt. H. 

Luehring VA-4 
Laubach VB-2 
Luehring VA-4 
Laubach VB-2 
Laubach VB-2 
Luehring VB-4 
Laubach VB-1 
Luehring VB-5 
Luehring VB-5 



' LIBRARY SCIENCE 
~ ·, 1:00 L. Sci. .•• 11 Use of Books & Lib. (Non-prep) Sanford Lib-A1 
I 

MATHEMATICS 
7:00 Math .... 221 Plane Analytic Geometry 4 Shriner· l'IIB-34 .... 
9:00 Math ..•• 332 Integral Calculus 4 ·Higgins MB-34 

11:00 Math .•.. 391 Teaching Mathematics in High School 4 Shriner MC-35 
1:00 Math .... 113 Mathematical Analysis 4 Higgins ·-MC•35·-·-

MUSIC 
7:00 Music .... 212. Sight Singing 

sing. 
4- MD-9 

9:00 Music .... 211 Ear Train: & Sight (P.I-G) 4 MD-9 
9:00 Music .... 321 Orchestration 4 Eberly MD-8 
1:00 Music .... 238 Music Appreciation 4 Eberly MD-8 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION~Ji,fEN 
7:00 P. Ed ..•• 53 Swimming (Non-prep) 2 Marks Pool L 7:00 P. Ed .... 451 Organization & Adm. of P. Ed. 4 Strum PE~B53 

l\ 9:00 P. Ed .... 171 Mass Activities 4 Strum PE-B53 
9:00 P. Ed .... 471 The Coaching of Football 4 Marks PE-B54 

11:00 p, Ed .... 253 First Aid 2 Glascock PE-·B53 ,, 
11:00 P. Ed ..•. 254 Training 2 Glascock PE-B53 I 

1:00 P. Ed .••• . 353 Boy Scout Work 4 Glascock PE-B53 _ :! 2:00 P. Ed .... 51 Orienta. in Phy. Activ. (Non-prep) 2 Marks Gym 
3:00 P. Ed ..•• 63 Intramural Baseball (Non-prep) 2 Glascock P. F. 

,, 
" 3:00 P. Ed .... 64 Intramural Tennis (Non-prep) 2 Marks Courts I 

3:00 P. Ed .... 65 Intramural Golf (Non-prep) 2 Strum ReaP.·· II 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION-WOMEN 
" 'I i, 

7:00 P. Ed .••. 24 Tennis (Non-prep) 2 DuVall Courts· " I 
7:00 P. Ed .... 202 Gymnastic Act. in Physical Ed. 2 Curtis PE-B5 \. 9:00 P. Ed .... 403 Individual Gymnastics 4 Curtis PE-B5 

!I 10:00 P. Ed .... 11 Elementary Folk Dancing (Non-prep) 2 DuVall PE-A5 
1:00 P. Ed .•.. 4 Playground Games (Non-prep) 2 DuVall PE-A2 li 
3:00 P. Ed .... 25 Elementary Swimming (Non-prep) 2 DuVall YWCA lj 
SCIENCE II 

·!I 
7:00 Sci. ..... 151 Introductory Geography 4. Perkins SC-43 ., 
7:00 Sci ....•• 374 Health Education 4 Donaghy SA-51 ii 
9:00 Sci. ..... 301 , Elements of Astronomy 4 Mackell SC-41 ,: ,, 
9:00 Sci ...... 333 Organic Evolution and Genetics 4 Smith SC-44 I! For 9:00 Sci ...... 358 Conservation of Natural Resources 4 Perkins SC-43 I: 11:00 Sci ...... 174 Community Hygiene 4 Graam SB-50 :· 

aaareill 11:00 Sci ...... 342 Organic Chemistry 4 Wilkinson SD-41 
1:00 Sci ...... 142 Inorganic Chemistry 4 Wilkinson SD"41 H~ute,ln 1:00 Sci. ..... 322 · Entomology 4 Graam SB-49 
1:00 Sci ...... 331 Taxonomy of Trees and Shrubs 4 Smith SB-41 
1:00 Sci ...... 483 Sound and Acoustics 4 Mack ell SC-41 

SOCIAL STUDIES 
7:00 s. s ..... 102 National Development 4 Brengle MC-2 
7:00 s. s ..... 434 Labor Problems in the u. s. 4 Mitchell MC-4' 
9:00 s. s ..... 112 Medieval History 4 David MC-2 
9:00 s. s ..... 341 Elements of Sociology 4 Jones MC-1 

11:00 s. s ..... 232 EcOnomic Problems I 4 Mitchell MC-4 
1:00 s. s ..... 121 Community Civics 4 Jones MC-1 
1:00 s. s ..... 310 His. of Cont. Europe. 1789-1870 4 David MC~3 
1:00 s. s ..... 403 Recent History of the U. s. 4 .Brengle MC-2 

I 

I 
I 

I ,, 



For further information concerning these short terms, 
address Regisb;ar, Jndiana State Teachers College, Terre 
Haute, Indiana. 

,. 
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